Toby Davies

Writer

Represented by:
Humphrey Elles-Hill

Toby is an award-winning writer in TV, features and theatre. Across his 20-year career, Toby has worked on shows including BAFTA-winning THAT
MITCHELL & WEBB LOOK and HORRIBLE HISTORIES, the part scripted/part improvised MURDER IN SUCCESSVILLE, the LABYRINTH-inspired hybrid
YONDERLAND and the comedy/horror anthology CRACKANORY. Toby also co-created and wrote on three seasons of the three times BAFTA-
nominated sketch show SORRY I'VE GOT NO HEAD. He has two produced features under his belt — UP ALL NIGHT, and GUN SHY starring Antonio
Banderas - and is in development on six further movies. He wrote for the PADDINGTON movies and is a lead writer and script editor on the Emmy

winning PADDINGTON TV series.

FEATURE FILM

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2022 CHRISTMAS AT HOTEL MARTINI
2022 WINGS OF FREEDOM

2021 GECKO

2018 LAST CHRISTMAS

2018 SPIKED

2018 REMONA CALCIO

2017 IF | WERE YOU

2017 GUN SHY (Co-Writer)

2017 PADDINGTON 2

2017 THE BABY MOVIE

2016 SALTY

2016 UNFINISHED BUSINESS

2015 FRIDAY DOWNLOAD, THE MOVIE

COMPANY

Notorious Pictures

Good Hero Productions

Melwood Pictures and BFI

Grunewald Films

Kapers Animation

Hat Trick

Lionsgate

Salty Films

Heyday Films

Calamity Films

Salty Films

Great Point Media

Great Point Media / Ffilm Cymru Wales

PROJECT DETAILS

Original Feature Script Commission

Script commission

Animated family feature

Punch up writing

In development with Jimmy Mulville

In development from Brazilian body swap comedy

Directed by Simon West
Co-written with Mark Haskell Smith
Starring Antonio Banderas

Workshopped script for new film

Dir. Simon West

Director John Henderson attached

Director: John Henderson
Producers: Jeremy Salsby, Jules Elvins, Daniel
Shepherd
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2015 THE CHOSEN

2015 WAR WOLF

TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2023 THE REALLY REALLY RUDE PUPPET
SHOW

2022 THE PRINCE OF LOS COCUYOS

2018 - THE ADVENTURES OF PADDINGTON

2022

2020 - MEL GIEDROYC: UNFORGIVABLE

2022

2021 ANYONE SEEN MAX?

2019 THE TORTOISE AND THE HEIR

2018 RULE BRITTANIA

2018 TRUE BELIEVERS

20152017  YONDERLAND

20152017 CRACKANORY

2017 GENERATIONS

2017 HORRIBLE STORIES

2015-2016 MURDER IN SUCCESSVILLE (Main Writer)

2014 PSYCHOBITCHES

2014 MUMMY'S BOYS

2013 WAS IT SOMETHING | SAID?

2013 THIS IS US

2013 RUINS OF MY LIFE

Working Title / Calamity Films

Amber Pictures

COMPANY

RDF Television

Tornante Television

Crescent Productions Ltd

Expectation Entertainment

Saltbeef TV / BBC

Green Pavilion Limited

Kindle Entertainment

Yellow Door Productions Limited /
Saltbeef TV

Working Title / Sky (Series 3, 1
Episode)

Tiger Aspect / Dave

Yellow Door Productions

Lion Television (Series 7)

Tiger /BBC 3

Big Talk / Comedy Central

Maverick TV / C4

NBC Universal / ITV

Left Bank / CBBC

Dir. Andre @vredal attached

In development

PROJECT DETAILS

Lead writer on new show for Mel Giedroyc

Pilot Script Commission

Writer on series 1-3

Script editor on series 2 & 3

Winner 2021 Emmy for Outstanding Pre-School
Children's Animated Series

In development

60' Comedy Drama in development

Based on the Daphne Du Maurier book

Series 3, 1 Episode
Series 2, 1 Episode

Writer on series 1-3

Family Sitcom in development

Series 7, Episode 1

Wrote 4 eps. of 6 parter

Series 2, Episodes 2,3,45& 6

Punching up scripts

David Mitchell panel show

Part of writing team for Ant & Dec sitcom pilot

Pilot script commission
Adaptation of a novel



2013

2013

2013

2012-2013

2010

2010

2010

2011-2012

2011

2008-2010

2006-10

2009-2010

2010

2010

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2007

DUMB

GAMES INC

FIT

WATSON AND OLIVER

THE ONE RONNIE

CARDINAL BURNS PILOT

ROBERT'S WEB

PIXELFACE

SPACE

SORRY, I'VE GOT NO HEAD

THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB LOOK

SCHOOL OF COMEDY

SPEECHLESS

THE CINDERELLAS

DEAD GORGEOUS

PLANET AJAY

SERVICE

THE TWO WRONGIES

CLONE

HOME VIDEO HEROES

CLIQUE OF ABUTTON

HORRIBLE HISTORIES

THE PETER SERAFINOWICZ SHOW

LIFE BITES (workshop)

55 HALF MOON ROAD

SML

Sky

CBBC

CBBC

BBC (Series 2)

BBC 1

E4 / Left Bank Productions

Objective / Channel 4

So Television / CBBC (Series 1 & 2)

Objective Media / Channel 4

CBBC

BBC 2 (4 Series)

Channel 4 (Series 2)

2010

Disney/Douze Et Treize

Coolabi Productions

RDF Media

So TV

Roughcut TV

Roughcut / BBC 3

Living TV

Disney

Lion TV

BBC 2 (Series 2)

Disney Channel

Pozzitive

So TV

Co-writing a pilot with Cal McCrysthal

Sketch Show

Writer (additional material)

Xmas sketch show special

Series hosted by Robert Web

Comedy Chat/Panel Show Pilot

Nominated for a Children's Entertainment BAFTA

Series 1-3

Sketch Show Pilot

Animation Pilot

In Development

In development

Script commission

Script Development



2007

2007

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2003

2002

RADIO

DATE

2022

2013-2015

2013

2012

2012

2012

2012

2009

2009

2008

2004-2008

WHAT ARE THE CHANCES OF THAT
HAPPENING?

JIMMY CARR DVD SKETCH

WHAT GOES AROUND

WAITING

SATURDAY MORNING LIVE (Pilot)

SWINGING S2

HOODS

VELVET SOUP S2

LAUGH OUT LOUD

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

THE CO-BRIG SOCIETY

THE BRIG SOCIETY

THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB SOUND

MARCUS BRIGSTOCKE SORTS
HIMSELF OUT

HECTIC LADYLAND

KEVIN ELDON SKETCH SHOW

GILES WEMMBLEY-HOGG GOES OFF

JO CAULFIELD WON'T SHUT UP

LAURENCE AND GUS: HEARTS AND
MINDS

THE ANNA AND KATY SHOW

THAT WAS THEN THIS IS NOW

ITV1

Bwark Productions

BBC

SoTV

SoTV

Channel 5

BBC

BBC2

Nickelodeon

COMPANY

Possitive Productions

Radio 4

BBC

Pozzitive / BBC Radio 4 (Series 1 - 3)

BBC Radio 4

Pozzitive Productions / BBC Radio 4

(Series 1)

Pozzitive Productions / BBC Radio 4

(Series 5)

Pozzitive

BBC Radio 4 (Series 2)

BBC Radio 2

BBC Radio 2

Sitcom commission
Creator & Writer

Script development

Script commission from BBC
Creator & Writer

PROJECT DETAILS

Core writer on three series of Marcus
Brigstocke's Radio 4 show

Series 3,4 & 5

In development



2004-2005

2002

THEATRE

DATE

2021

2019

2008

2008

2006

2006

2006

2005

2005

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2001

2000

2000

IT'S BEEN A BAD WEEK

THE IN CROWD (Series 3)

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

HMS PINAFORE

ATOMIC SALOON SHOW

THE WOLVES AT THE WINDOW

SIMPLY CINDERELLA: A MUSICAL

YETI: AN ABOMINAMUSICAL

THREE SIDES

SPITTIN' DISTANCE

THE MAGNETS - MAGNETUDE

LOST & FOUND

SPITTIN' DISTANCE

EVEN AFTER ALL

ECCENTRIC ALIEN

CHANGELING ROOMS 3

21 NIGHTS

CHANGELING ROOMS TOO

THE BLUE DIAMOND OF AZKABAR

PRIMA LUCE

PERFORMING TELEVISION

DATE

PRODUCTION (ROLE)

BBC Radio 2 (Series 11)

Radio 4

COMPANY

English National Opera

Spiegelworld

Arcola Theatre

The Leicester Theatre Trust

Edinburgh Festival

The Finborough

National Theatre Studio

Assembly Rooms Edinburgh

Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone / BYTF

Stephen Joseph Theatre Scarborough

Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone

Loop Dance Company

Edinburgh

Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone & Tour

Kent Tour & Edinburgh Fringe, Brook Theatre

Chatham

Brook Theatre / Chatham / Touring

Loop Dance Company South East Tour, Brook

Theatre Chatham

PROJECT DETAILS

Additional writing

Edinburgh Fringe & Venetian, Las
Vegas

Dir. Clive Pagent

Dir. Laurie Sansom

Dir. Laurie Sansom

Dir. Martin Cleverley

Choreographer Nina Atkinson

Dir. Rob Forknall

Dir. Martin Cleverley

Dir. Rob Forknall

Dir. Paul King

COMPANY PROJECT DETAILS



2008-2010 SORRY I'VE GOT NO HEAD SoTV/CBBC Nominated for a Children's Entertainment BAFTA
Series 1-3

2008 CLONE Roughcut TV

2007-2009 THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB LOOK BBC 2 Series 1-4



