Toby Davies

Writer

Represented by:

Humphrey Elles-Hill

Toby is an award-winning writer in TV, features and theatre. Across his 20-year career, Toby has worked on shows including BAFTA-winning THAT MITCHELL & WEBB LOOK and HORRIBLE HISTORIES, the part scripted/part improvised MURDER IN SUCCESSVILLE, the LABYRINTH-inspired hybrid YONDERLAND and the comedy/horror anthology CRACKANORY. Toby also co-created and wrote on three seasons of the three times BAFTA-nominated sketch show SORRY I'VE GOT NO HEAD. He has two produced features under his belt – UP ALL NIGHT, and GUN SHY starring Antonio Banderas – and is in development on six further movies. He wrote for the PADDINGTON movies and is a lead writer and script editor on the Emmy winning PADDINGTON TV series.

FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2022	CHRISTMAS AT HOTEL MARTINI	Notorious Pictures	Original Feature Script Commission
2022	WINGS OF FREEDOM	Good Hero Productions	Script commission
2021	GECKO	Melwood Pictures and BFI	Animated family feature
2018	LAST CHRISTMAS	Grunewald Films	Punch up writing
2018	SPIKED	Kapers Animation	
2018	REMONA CALCIO	Hat Trick	In development with Jimmy Mulville
2017	IF I WERE YOU	Lionsgate	In development from Brazilian body swap comedy
2017	GUN SHY (Co-Writer)	Salty Films	Directed by Simon West Co-written with Mark Haskell Smith Starring Antonio Banderas
2017	PADDINGTON 2	Heyday Films	Workshopped script for new film
2017	THE BABY MOVIE	Calamity Films	
2016	SALTY	Salty Films	Dir. Simon West
2016	UNFINISHED BUSINESS	Great Point Media	Director John Henderson attached
2015	FRIDAY DOWNLOAD, THE MOVIE	Great Point Media / Ffilm Cymru Wales	Director: John Henderson Producers: Jeremy Salsby, Jules Elvins, Daniel Shepherd



INDEPENDENT TALENT GROUP LTD

2015	THE CHOSEN	Working Title / Calamity Films	Dir. Andre Øvredal attached
2015	WAR WOLF	Amber Pictures	In development

TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2023	THE REALLY REALLY RUDE PUPPET SHOW	RDF Television	Lead writer on new show for Mel Giedroyc
2022	THE PRINCE OF LOS COCUYOS	Tornante Television	Pilot Script Commission
2018 - 2022	THE ADVENTURES OF PADDINGTON	Crescent Productions Ltd	Writer on series 1-3 Script editor on series 2 & 3 Winner 2021 Emmy for Outstanding Pre-School Children's Animated Series
2020 - 2022	MEL GIEDROYC: UNFORGIVABLE	Expectation Entertainment	
2021	ANYONE SEEN MAX?	Saltbeef TV / BBC	In development
2019	THE TORTOISE AND THE HEIR	Green Pavilion Limited	60' Comedy Drama in development
2018	RULE BRITTANIA	Kindle Entertainment	Based on the Daphne Du Maurier book
2018	TRUE BELIEVERS	Yellow Door Productions Limited / Saltbeef TV	
2015-2017	YONDERLAND	Working Title / Sky (Series 3, 1 Episode)	Series 3, 1 Episode Series 2, 1 Episode
2015-2017	CRACKANORY	Tiger Aspect / Dave	Writer on series 1-3
2017	GENERATIONS	Yellow Door Productions	Family Sitcom in development
2017	HORRIBLE STORIES	Lion Television (Series 7)	Series 7, Episode 1
2015-2016	MURDER IN SUCCESSVILLE (Main Writer)	Tiger / BBC 3	Wrote 4 eps. of 6 parter
2014	PSYCHOBITCHES		Series 2, Episodes 2,3,4,5 & 6
2014	MUMMY'S BOYS	Big Talk / Comedy Central	Punching up scripts
2013	WAS IT SOMETHING I SAID?	Maverick TV / C4	David Mitchell panel show
2013	THIS IS US	NBC Universal / ITV	Part of writing team for Ant & Dec sitcom pilot
2013	RUINS OF MY LIFE	Left Bank / CBBC	Pilot script commission Adaptation of a novel

2013	DUMB	Sky	Co-writing a pilot with Cal McCrysthal
2013	GAMES INC	CBBC	
2013	FIT	CBBC	Sketch Show
2012-2013	WATSON AND OLIVER	BBC (Series 2)	Writer (additional material)
2010	THE ONE RONNIE	BBC 1	Xmas sketch show special
2010	CARDINAL BURNS PILOT	E4 / Left Bank Productions	
2010	ROBERT'S WEB	Objective / Channel 4	Series hosted by Robert Web
2011-2012	PIXELFACE	So Television / CBBC (Series 1 & 2)	
2011	SPACE	Objective Media / Channel 4	Comedy Chat/Panel Show Pilot
2008-2010	SORRY, I'VE GOT NO HEAD	CBBC	Nominated for a Children's Entertainment BAFTA Series 1-3
2006-10	THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB LOOK	BBC 2 (4 Series)	
2009-2010	SCHOOL OF COMEDY	Channel 4 (Series 2)	
2010	SPEECHLESS	2010	Sketch Show Pilot
2010	THE CINDERELLAS	Disney/Douze Et Treize	Animation Pilot
2010	DEAD GORGEOUS	Coolabi Productions	
2009	PLANET AJAY	RDF Media	
2009	SERVICE	So TV	In Development
2009	THE TWO WRONGIES	Roughcut TV	In development
2009	CLONE	Roughcut / BBC 3	
2008	HOME VIDEO HEROES	Living TV	
2008	CLIQUE OF A BUTTON	Disney	Script commission
2008	HORRIBLE HISTORIES	Lion TV	
2008	THE PETER SERAFINOWICZ SHOW	BBC 2 (Series 2)	
2007	LIFE BITES (workshop)	Disney Channel	
2007	55 HALF MOON ROAD	Pozzitive	Script Development
2007	SML	So TV	

2007	WHAT ARE THE CHANCES OF THAT HAPPENING?	ITV1	
2007	JIMMY CARR DVD SKETCH	Bwark Productions	
2007	WHAT GOES AROUND	BBC	Sitcom commission Creator & Writer
2007	WAITING	So TV	Script development
2006	SATURDAY MORNING LIVE (Pilot)	So TV	
2006	SWINGING S2	Channel 5	
2006	HOODS	BBC	Script commission from BBC Creator & Writer
2003	VELVET SOUP S2	BBC2	
2002	LAUGH OUT LOUD	Nickelodeon	

RADIO

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2022	THE CO-BRIG SOCIETY	Possitive Productions	
2013-2015	THE BRIG SOCIETY	Radio 4	Core writer on three series of Marcus Brigstocke's Radio 4 show
2013	THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB SOUND	BBC	Series 3,4 & 5
2012	MARCUS BRIGSTOCKE SORTS HIMSELF OUT	Pozzitive / BBC Radio 4 (Series 1 - 3)	
2012	HECTIC LADYLAND	BBC Radio 4	
2012	KEVIN ELDON SKETCH SHOW	Pozzitive Productions / BBC Radio 4 (Series 1)	
2012	GILES WEMMBLEY-HOGG GOES OFF	Pozzitive Productions / BBC Radio 4 (Series 5)	
2009	JO CAULFIELD WON'T SHUT UP	Pozzitive	In development
2009	LAURENCE AND GUS: HEARTS AND MINDS	BBC Radio 4 (Series 2)	
2008	THE ANNA AND KATY SHOW	BBC Radio 2	
2004-2008	THAT WAS THEN THIS IS NOW	BBC Radio 2	

2004-2005	IT'S BEEN A BAD WEEK	BBC Radio 2 (Series 11)
2002	THE IN CROWD (Series 3)	Radio 4

THEATRE

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2021	HMS PINAFORE	English National Opera	Additional writing
2019	ATOMIC SALOON SHOW	Spiegelworld	Edinburgh Fringe & Venetian, Las Vegas
2008	THE WOLVES AT THE WINDOW	Arcola Theatre	
2008	SIMPLY CINDERELLA: A MUSICAL	The Leicester Theatre Trust	
2006	YETI: AN ABOMINAMUSICAL	Edinburgh Festival	
2006	THREE SIDES	The Finborough	Dir. Clive Pagent
2006	SPITTIN' DISTANCE	National Theatre Studio	
2005	THE MAGNETS - MAGNETUDE	Assembly Rooms Edinburgh	Dir. Laurie Sansom
2005	LOST & FOUND	Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone / BYTF	
2005	SPITTIN' DISTANCE	Stephen Joseph Theatre Scarborough	Dir. Laurie Sansom
2004	EVEN AFTER ALL	Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone	Dir. Martin Cleverley
2003	ECCENTRIC ALIEN	Loop Dance Company	Choreographer Nina Atkinson
2002	CHANGELING ROOMS 3	Edinburgh	Dir. Rob Forknall
2001	21 NIGHTS	Hazlitt Theatre Maidstone & Tour	Dir. Martin Cleverley
2001	CHANGELING ROOMS TOO	Kent Tour & Edinburgh Fringe, Brook Theatre Chatham	Dir. Rob Forknall
2000	THE BLUE DIAMOND OF AZKABAR	Brook Theatre / Chatham / Touring	Dir. Paul King
2000	PRIMA LUCE	Loop Dance Company South East Tour, Brook Theatre Chatham	

PERFORMING TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS

2008-2010	SORRY I'VE GOT NO HEAD	So TV / CBBC	Nominated for a Children's Entertainment BAFTA Series 1-3
2008	CLONE	Roughcut TV	
2007-2009	THAT MITCHELL AND WEBB LOOK	BBC 2	Series 1- 4